
162 

JHA 

1278 0.48 

fsI-ER RT A gGI 0-162, oe iO-1278, RhG-0.48 



fitHcs T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) & 3TT (Vesting Order) 
HRT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢i5 03.03.2021, TRT fut à TeT H 

T t Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) # fTT 3TGT (Vesting 

Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fiQ 03.03.2021 y-4 4 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 

Chakla 
North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52"E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amyatanr, Ambuatanr 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 



Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

tetts (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

ya ÍrgýrssS/OsTO/C(993)/E-403607/I-12688 T¢-1e5 27.08. 

Pillars 

oT Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars foyt �T folH Table-I Block Boundary T 

Hj R C1 C166 TF Boundary Pillars y Table-II Bore-hole 

Coal Grid Geographical/UTM/National 

fulST Hee ferfs gRI Block Boundary demarcation 31 

GYIYGT, IGER ya 1000/TO fi 08.11.2021 RI THT 

y yi HH shHÍG 606 l TH TGT TO-162, 

IC Ho-1278, R-0.90 ycs H4 

3jg 3ercol rçI ya 894 fio 25.11.2024 9TGI 



157 

162 

1278 

1278 

0.40 

0.48 
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